County 16 Decatur

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit
DECATUR COUNTY
ADAMS TOWNSHIP
CLAY TOWNSHIP
CLINTON TOWNSHIP
FUGIT TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
MARION TOWNSHIP
SALTCREEK TOWNSHIP
SANDCREEK TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
GREENSBURG CIVIL CITY
MILLHOUSEN CIVIL TOWN
NEW POINT CIVIL TOWN

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 4,799,733

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

Expenditure Rate -
10,159,434 Public Safety Revenue
PSAP Distribution
1,999,889 Public Safety Distribution
8,159,545

1,999,889
0
1,999,889

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2)
Distribution

731,535

7,376

7,167

2,300

7,146

4,997

4,226

6,058

20,230

23,961

503,468

712

3,678

639,964

Certified Shares

Distribution
4,363,541
38,370
37,285
11,965
37,174
25,991
21,984
31,514
105,237
124,641
2,618,995
3,703
19,133

Special Purpose

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

5,095,076
45,746
44,452
14,265
44,320
30,988
26,210
37,572

125,467
148,602
3,122,463
4,415
22,811

Total EMS Revenue

1,217,867
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730,964
1,034
5,340

1,999,889

Economic
Development
Distribution

1,120,449

S O O O O O o o o

833,311
914
4,825

12/20/2024



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 16 Decatur
Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 10,159,434 Public Safety Revenue 1,999,889 Economic Development Revenue 1,999,889
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 1,999,889 Public Safety Distribution 1,999,889
Certified Shares Distribution 8,159,545
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
ST. PAUL CIVIL TOWN 5,983 31,122 37,105 8,686 7,934
WESTPORT CIVIL TOWN 24,795 128,979 153,774 35,998 32,456
DECATUR COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 252,409 0 252,409 0 0
GREENSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL 286,212 0 286,212 0 0
CORPORATION
GREENSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 40,647 211,443 252,090 0 0
DECATUR COUNTY CONTRACTUAL LIBRARY 29,826 155,150 184,976 0 0
DECATUR COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 37,163 193,318 230,481 0 0
TOTAL: 1,999,889 8,159,545 10,159,434 1,999,889 1,999,889

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 639,964 Special Purpose 4,799,733

Total EMS Revenue 0
12/20/2024





