

**STATE OF INDIANA**  
**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE**

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions  
 Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

**County 16 Decatur**

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	10,159,434	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	1,999,889	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	1,999,889
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	1,999,889	Public Safety Distribution	1,999,889		
Certified Shares Distribution	8,159,545				

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares</u>		<u>Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Public Safety Distribution</u>	<u>Economic Development Distribution</u>
	<u>IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution</u>	<u>Certified Shares Distribution</u>			
DECATUR COUNTY	731,535	4,363,541	5,095,076	1,217,867	1,120,449
ADAMS TOWNSHIP	7,376	38,370	45,746	0	0
CLAY TOWNSHIP	7,167	37,285	44,452	0	0
CLINTON TOWNSHIP	2,300	11,965	14,265	0	0
FUGIT TOWNSHIP	7,146	37,174	44,320	0	0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP	4,997	25,991	30,988	0	0
MARION TOWNSHIP	4,226	21,984	26,210	0	0
SALTCREEK TOWNSHIP	6,058	31,514	37,572	0	0
SANDCREEK TOWNSHIP	20,230	105,237	125,467	0	0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP	23,961	124,641	148,602	0	0
GREENSBURG CIVIL CITY	503,468	2,618,995	3,122,463	730,964	833,311
MILLHOUSEN CIVIL TOWN	712	3,703	4,415	1,034	914
NEW POINT CIVIL TOWN	3,678	19,133	22,811	5,340	4,825

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief	639,964	Special Purpose	4,799,733
---------------------	---------	-----------------	-----------

Total EMS Revenue	0
-------------------	---

**STATE OF INDIANA**  
**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE**

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions  
 Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

**County 16 Decatur**

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	10,159,434	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	1,999,889	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	1,999,889
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	1,999,889	Public Safety Distribution	1,999,889		
Certified Shares Distribution	8,159,545				

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution</u>	<u>Certified Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Public Safety Distribution</u>	<u>Economic Development Distribution</u>
ST. PAUL CIVIL TOWN	5,983	31,122	37,105	8,686	7,934
WESTPORT CIVIL TOWN	24,795	128,979	153,774	35,998	32,456
DECATUR COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP	252,409	0	252,409	0	0
GREENSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	286,212	0	286,212	0	0
GREENSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY	40,647	211,443	252,090	0	0
DECATUR COUNTY CONTRACTUAL LIBRARY	29,826	155,150	184,976	0	0
DECATUR COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT	37,163	193,318	230,481	0	0
<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>1,999,889</b>	<b>8,159,545</b>	<b>10,159,434</b>	<b>1,999,889</b>	<b>1,999,889</b>

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief	639,964	Special Purpose	4,799,733
---------------------	---------	-----------------	-----------

Total EMS Revenue	0
-------------------	---